
 

Supreme Court No.                 

Court of Appeals No. 31271-2-III 

Chelan Superior No. 02-1-00593-5 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT 

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

IN RE: PERSONAL RESTRAINT OF JORGE MARTINEZ CHAVEZ 

 

JOSE ANTONIO MANJARES, Petitioner 

 

_______________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

AMENDED MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW 

 

APPENDIX ‘A’ 

 

 

________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

  Brent A. De Young 

 WSBA #27935 

 De Young Law Office 

 P.O. Box 1668 

 Moses Lake, WA 98837 

 (509) 764-4333 tel 

 (888) 867-1784 fax 

 deyounglaw1@gmail.com 

 

 Attorney for Petitioner 

 

WSBA #27935 

P.O. Box 1668  

Moses Lake, WA 98837 

(509) 764-4333 tel 

(888) 867-1784 fax 

deyounglaw1@gmail.com 

Attorney for Appellant 

1

corep
Clerks Received



   
  

  
  

    
    
   

    
 

  

    
  

   
  

   

 
   
   

   

    
   

   
 

   

       
      

 

             

              
                
                 

              
             

                
                

                 
                  

            
             

 
 

     

 

 
   

 

2



 
   

        
       

          
  

   

 

 

    

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  

               

             

             

             

             

            

            

              

                  

            
             

      

3



  
   

                

             

             

          

             

       

           

              

                

            

           

           

      

            

                 

              

            

              

                 

 
4



  
   

              

   

    

             

            

                

              

               

               

            

             

             

             

                  
              

                  
              

               
              

    
                  

              
                
   

 
5



  
   

             

               

            

             

               

             

                

         

             

           

             

             

 

              

             

             

               

              

                 
             
                

 
6



  
   

             
             

            
            

              
              
                 

   

    

              

                

            

        

             
           

               
         

           
     

   

             

             

              

            

            
       

 
7



  
   

               

               

            

        

          

             

                

               

              

              

             

               

     

              

              

                

                  

           
               

           

 
8



  
   

          

              

             

 

             

              

            

                

             

               

                

             

        

          

           

            
            

               
             

             
               

       

 
9



  
   

                 

               

              

               

            

             

            

            
            
          

             
     

   

           

             

       

         

               

             

     

 
10



  
   

   

             

             

                 

            

              

                

             

              

               

                

  

               

            

           

           

              
             

            
              

         
             

     

 
11



  
   

    

         

           

        

          
            
            

           
                
            
           

  

           

          

             

                

            

             

             

           

 
12



  
   

     

             

               

           

              

               

                

               

                

                 

              

 

     

            

               

             

           

              

             

          

 
13



  
   

        

             

               

               

            

          

            

           

             

                 

            

         

          

          

                

             

    
    

   
 

    
 

 
14



  
   

            

              

   

               

           

              

     

                

              

          

                

            

                

         

            

             

               

                  

             
        

 
15



  
   

                 

                

                 

              

             

               

             

              

             

                  

 

             

              

               

            

               
                

               
                

                  
   

 
16



  
   

               

   

            
     

            

            

               

             

           

                 

             

              

              

              

               

             

                

                  

           

 
17



 
 
 

 
 

 

  
   

                

 

           

            

          

              

              

 

             

          

             

              

            

          

          

              

              

                

             

              

 
18



  
   

              

              

             

             

               

                

        

            

              

            

                

             

               

         

              

              

             

            

          

 
19



  
   

               

     

          

  
  

  

 
   

  

 
20



Renee S. Townsley 
Clerk/ Administrator 

(509) 456-3081 
TDD #l-800-833-6388 

Brent Adrian De Young 
De Young Law Office 
PO Box 1668 
Moses Lake, WA 98837-0258 
deyounglaw1@gmail.com 

CASE# 312712 

The Court of Appeals 
of the 

State of Washington 
Division III 

March 14, 2017 

E-mail 
Douglas J. Shae 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 2596 

500 N Cedar ST 
Spokane, WA 99201-1905 

Fax (509) 456-4188 
http://www.courts. wa.govlcourts 

Wenatchee, WA 98807-2596 

State of Washington v. Jose Antonio Manajares 
CHELAN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT No. 021005935 

Counsel: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Order Denying Motion for Reconsideration. 

A party may seek discretionary review by the Supreme Court of the Court of Appeals' 
decision. RAP 13.3(a). A party seeking discretionary review must file a Petition for Review, 
an original and a copy (unless filed electronically) of the Petition for Review in this Court within 
30 days after the Order Denying Motion for Reconsideration is filed (may be filed by electronic 
facsimile transmission). RAP 13.4(a). The Petition for Review will then be forwarded to the 
Supreme Court. 

If the party opposing the petition wishes to file an answer, that answer should be filed 
in the Supreme Court within 30 days of the service. 

RST:jab 
Enc. 

Sincerely, 

~y0~ 
Renee S. Townsley 
Clerk/Administrator 
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FILED 
MARCH 14, 2017 

In the Office of the Clerk of Court 
WA State Court of Appeals, Division III 

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III, STATE OF WASHINGTON 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

Respondent, 

v. 

JOSE ANTONIO MANAJARES, 

Appellant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 31271-2-111 

ORDER DENYING MOTION 
FOR RECONSIDERATION 

THE COURT has considered Appellant's motion for reconsideration, and the 

record and file herein, and is of the opinion the motion should be denied. Therefore, 

IT IS ORDERED, the motion for reconsideration of this court's decision of 

February 2, 2017, is hereby denied. 

PANEL: Judges Siddoway, Lawrence-Berrey, Pennell 

FOR THE COURT: 

EARING, ctVief Judge 
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IN THE SUPREME COURT 

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 

 

 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 

                     Plaintiff/Respondent, 

vs. 

JOSE ANTONIO MANAJARES, 

                     Defendant/Appellant. 

 Supreme Court No.                 

Court of Appeals No. 31271-2-III 

Chelan Superior No. 02-1-00593-5 

AMENDED PETITIONER/APPELLANT’S 

MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW 

APPENDIX ‘A’ 

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that on this 13

th
 day of April, 2017, that I caused to be sent electronically or as otherwise 

indicated, a copy of Amended Petitioner/Appellant’s Motion For Discretionary Review, Appendix ‘A’ to: 

Douglas Shae 

Chelan County Deputy Prosecutor 

P.O. Box 2596 

Wenatchee, WA 98807-2596 

douglas.shae@co.chelan.wa.us 

 

s/     Brent A. De Young 

WSBA #27935 

P.O. Box 1668  

Moses Lake, WA 98837 

(509) 764-4333 tel 

(888) 867-1784 fax 

deyounglaw1@gmail.com 

Attorney for Appellant 
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